FORM PTO-1595 (Modifie (Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2 02)
P08A/REV03

Tab settings

07-22-2002

102162447

Docket No.: Lee-110

D\$

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	V V
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Hong Kong S&T Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
7-16-02	Name: Shanghai Mendel DNA Center Co. Ltd.
	Address: Sixth Floor, C Building
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Tianwei Industrial Town
3. Nature of conveyance:	512 Yu Tang Road, Songjiang Industrial Park
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Shanghai 201613 State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: China ZIP:
Execution Date: 2-7-02	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/512,021 Feb. 24, 2000	
05/512,021 Feb. 24, 2000	
/19/2002 TBIAZ1 00000189 500867 09512021)	
FC:581 40.00 CH	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Marlana Titus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 35,843	The state of the s
Address: Nash & Titus, LLC	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
3415 Brookeville Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 1000	8. Deposit account number:
City: Brookeville State/Prov.: MD	500867
,	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Marlana Titus	July 10, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

WHEREAS, the undersigned Assignor, Hong Kong S&T Limited, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, owns 100% of the rights in the invention entitled <u>DNA POLYMERASE HAVING ABILITY TO REDUCE INNATE SELECTIVE DISCRIMINATION AGAINST FLUORESCENT DYE-LABELED DIDEOXYNUCLEOTIDES</u> which was issued December 26, 2000 as Patent No. 6,165,765;

AND WHEREAS, Shanghai Mendel DNA Center Co. Ltd., having its primary place of business at the 6th Floor, C Building, Tianwei Industrial Town, 512 Yu Tang Road, Songjiang Industrial Park, Shanghai 201613, the People's Republic of China (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or other patent application or like document, filed in the United States or any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in the whole aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, and hereby authorizes and requests the respective Commissioners of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEES, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements or any formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein, and for the filing and/or granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013095 FRAME: 0901 **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNORS:

M.P Title:

Hong Kong S&T Limited Unit A, 5th Floor, Two Chinachem Plaza, 68 Connaught Road Central Hong Kong

Please return the signed/recorded assignment to

Nash & Titus, LLC 3415 Brookeville Road Suite 1000 Brookeville, MD 20833 (301) 924-9600

Attorney docket no.: Lee104, Lee109 and Lee110

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013095 FRAME: 0902